



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION [STAMP] NO.10329 OF 2019**

[Maharashtra Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. Vs. Indian Express Newspapers (Bombay) Pvt. Ltd.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Ms. Mallika Pujari i/b. Kavita N. Solunke,  
Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Amol Joshi a/w. S. Shaikh i/b. Poorvi  
Kamani, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 24/06/2019

**P.C.:**

1. Heard Ms. Mallika Pujari, learned Counsel for the applicant and Mr. Amol Joshi, learned Counsel for the respondent.
2. Mr. Joshi raises a grievance that he has not been served with the proceedings. Ms. Pujari assures that within one week from today she will serve the proceedings on the other side.
3. In view thereof, list the application for admission on **10.7.2019** in the Supplementary Board.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)