



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST.) NO.10329 OF 2019

Maharashtra Tourism Development Corporation Limited ...Applicant
vs.
Indian Express Newspapers (Bombay) ...Respondent

Ms. Mallika Pujari i/b. Ms. Kavita Salunke, for the Applicant.
Mr. Amol Joshi a/w. Sufiyan Shaikh i/b. Poorvi Kamani, for the Respondent

CORAM : **R.G. KETKAR, J.**
DATE : **AUGUST 06, 2019**

P.C.

. Heard Ms. Mallika Pujari, learned counsel for the Petitioner and Mr. Amol Joshi, learned counsel for the Respondent.

2. Ms. Pujari seeks two weeks time for filing compilation. She assures that during this period, compilation will be filed and copy thereof will be served in advance on the other side. She further submits that during this period, the Applicant will remove all the office objections.

3. At her request, stand over to 27th August, 2019.

(R.G.KETKAR, J.)



2026:BHC-AS:21336