



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.283 OF 2022

Maharashtra Tourism Development  
Corporation Limited, Thr. C.A. Mr.Sanjay  
S. Dhekane, Sr. Mgr. (Legal) ...Applicant  
*Versus*  
Indian Express Newspapers (Bombay)  
Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondent

----

Mr.Sanjeev Gorwadkar i/b Ms.Kavita Solunke, for the Applicant.  
Ms.Ranjana Parekh a/w Mr.Amol Joshi, Ms.Tejaswi Ghag,  
Mr.Shivam Singh i/b Poorvi Kamani, for the Respondent.

----

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 23 MARCH 2023**

**P.C:-**

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned  
counsel for the Respondent.

. Stand over to 25 April 2023 'for final hearing'.

**(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**