



2026:BHC-AS:21336

Board Sr.No.:-49

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 283 OF 2022

Maharashtra Tourism Development Corporation....APPLICANT
Limited, Thr. C.a. Mr. Sanjay S. Dhekane Sr.
Mgr. (lega

V/S

Indian Express Newspapers (bombay) Pvt. Ltd...RESPONDENT

Mr Ritvik Joshi i/by KAVITA N SOLUNKE for Petitioner
Mr Amol Joshi a/w Adv Tejaswi Ghag i/by POORVI KAMANI
for Respst.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 25th April, 2023

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 30/06/2023

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)