



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 283 OF 2022

Maharashtra Tourism Development
Corporation Limited

...APPLICANT

V/s.

Indian Express Newspaper (Bombay)
Pvt Ltd

...RESPONDENT

Ms. Kavita N Solunke i/b Senior Adv. Mr. S.M. Gorwadkar,
Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Ranjana Parekh with Mr. Amol Joshi, Tejasvi Ghag, Shivam
Singh i/b Poorvi Kamani, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 30th JUNE, 2023

PC. :

1. Ms. Kavita Solunke, learned Counsel for the applicant seeks
some time on the ground that the Mr. S.M. Gorwadkar, Senior
Advocate is not well. Accordingly, list on **14th July, 2023.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)