



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.283 OF 2022**

Maharashtra Tourism Development
Corporation Limited ...Applicant
Versus
Indian Express Newspapers
(Bombay) Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondent

Mr.Sanjeev Gorwadkar, Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr. Akshay Karlekar
i/b Ms Kavita N. Solunke for the Applicant.
Dr. Abhinav Chandrachud a/w. Mr. Amol Joshi, Ms Tejasvi Ghag
i/b Ms Poorvi Kamani for the Respondent.

CORAM : N. R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 28 AUGUST 2023.

PC:-

1. Heard. Since arguable points are raised in the present Civil Revision Application, 'Rule'.
2. There shall be interim relief in terms of prayer clause "c", subject to deposit of entire decretal amount by the applicant before the Small Causes Court, Mumbai within 12 weeks from today.

(N. R. BORKAR,J.)