



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.283 OF 2022

BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL
DUSANE

Maharashtra Tourism Development
Corporation Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

Indian Express Newspaper (Bombay)
Private Limited

...Respondent

Digitally signed by
BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL DUSANE
Date: 2025.02.07
18:54:37 +0530

None for Petitioner.

Dr. Abhinav Chandrachud a/w Mr. Amol Joshi, Mr. Pranit Kulkarni, Ms. Tejasvi Ghag, Mr. Shivam Singh i/by Ms. Poorvi Kamani for Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 7th February 2025

PC.:

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondents states the Applicant has not complied with the order dated 28th August 2023.
2. Accordingly, stand over to 11th February 2025. To be shown fairly high on board.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)