



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 283 OF 2022

Maharashtra Tourism Development Corporation Limited ... *Applicant*

V/s.

Indian Express Newspapers (Bombay) Pvt. Ltd. ... *Respondent*

Ms. Tejasvi Ghag *i/b. Ms. Poorvi Kamani, for the Respondent.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 6 May 2026.

P.C.:

1) Motion is made for speaking to the minutes of the judgment dated 5 May 2026.

2) In para-6 of the judgment, line no.3, the word '*Respondent*' be replaced by the word '*Applicant*'. The said correction be carried out and the judgment be read accordingly.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]